
General $960,561
Capital Outlay $1,931,842
Special Education $100,466

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.611
Owner Occupied $3.606
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.461
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.858

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,718,383
$151,940

$324,639

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,194,962Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $309,443,045
Owner Occupied $76,479,313
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $53,002,356

Total $438,924,714

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

18.8
19.4%

28.3

$53,129Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 201.077
9-12 92.425

212.341
99.292

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 307.495 326.236

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 328

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 17.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.2%

27

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 231

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 312

Educational Funds $13,196

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 317.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

16

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23.2
20.5
19.4

21.8
21.3

58

2024-2025 Profile of Bridgewater-Emery 30-3

Home County: Hanson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 13.993 14.603

510 N Main St, Bridgewater, SD 57319-0350

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,027

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,853,671
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$724,452
$2,027

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $210,770

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,317,150
County $29,939

State $1,780,150
Federal $114,957
Total $3,242,195

$1,260,309
$0
$0

$162,151

$665,333
$0

$476,579
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,422,461 $1,141,912

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$80,938

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$75,052
$417,940

$160,279
$0

$40,040
$2,503

$63,878
$39,984

$0
$0

$389,197
$87,691

$90,851
$22,462

$109,262
$150,606

$0
$0

$43,517

$270,286

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$117,298 $5,500 $5,458
$0 $98,332 $0

$474,232 $176,257 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,798,502

$51,518
$0

$42,445
$306,548

$77,670
$0

$131,525
$60,178

$115,412
$0
$0
$0

$117,410

$509,410
$14,637

$0
$10,917
$87,698
$35,486

$0
$44,163
$26,497
$53,578

$0
$0
$0

$11,729

$256,151
$2,305

$0
$109,545

$39,783
$6,559

$153
$251,287
$197,745
$175,414

$0
$0
$0

$62,338

$178,941
$349

$0
$38,214

$7,244
$6,390

$585
$95,925
$10,499

$135,909
$0
$0
$0

$44,252

$117,946
$0
$0

$4,822
$0
$0

$97,594
$27,642
$38,500
$22,319

$0
$0
$0

$62,732

$500
$0
$0
$0

$1,631
$2,151

$0
$101,062

$0
$14,773

$0
$0

$389,197
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bridgewater-Emery 30-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$242,568 $326,816

$3,309,242 $1,173,668 $1,105,117Total Expenditures

$2,701,208 $794,116 $1,101,280 $518,308 $371,555 $509,315



General $1,183,890
Capital Outlay $1,010,327
Special Education $110,650

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $0.757

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.515

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,406,694
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,406,694Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $681,842,277
Owner Occupied $182,375,928
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $130,911,238

Total $995,129,443

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.5
32.4%

34.4

$53,772Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 321.715
9-12 123.948

336.239
135.321

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 445.663 471.560

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 468

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 47

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 16.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

28

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 661

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 468

Educational Funds $10,367

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 469.13

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.9
19.6
20.3

23.4
21.7

76

2024-2025 Profile of Britton-Hecla 45-4

Home County: Marshall

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

759 5th St, Britton, SD 57430-0190

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,211

as of 01/20/2026


