



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Bridgewater-Emery 30-3

510 N Main St, Bridgewater, SD 57319-0350

Home County: Hanson

Area in Square Miles: 231

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	328
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	312
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	317.20
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	58
% Special Needs Students*	17.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.4%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.6
Number of Graduates	27

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$53,129	
Avg Years of Experience	18.8	
% with Advanced Degrees	19.4%	
Certified Instructional Staff	28.3	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	19.4
Math	20.5
Reading	23.2
Science	21.8
Composite Score	21.3
Number Tested	16

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,027

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	13.993	14.603
KG-8	201.077	212.341
9-12	92.425	99.292
<b>Total</b>	<b>307.495</b>	<b>326.236</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,718,383
Special Education	\$151,940
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$324,639
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$2,194,962</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$960,561
Capital Outlay	\$1,931,842
Special Education	\$100,466
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$13,196

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$309,443,045
Owner Occupied	\$76,479,313
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$53,002,356
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$438,924,714</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.611
Owner Occupied	\$3.606
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.461
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.858
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Bridgewater-Emery 30-3

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,317,150	\$1,260,309	\$665,333
County	\$29,939	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,780,150	\$0	\$476,579
Federal	\$114,957	\$162,151	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$3,242,195</b>	<b>\$1,422,461</b>	<b>\$1,141,912</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$242,568	\$326,816
Other Enterprise	\$43,517	\$80,938

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,853,671	\$270,286	\$724,452
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$2,027
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$75,052	\$40,040	\$90,851
Administration Services	\$417,940	\$2,503	\$22,462
Fiscal Services	\$117,298	\$5,500	\$5,458
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$98,332	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$474,232	\$176,257	\$0
Transportation Services	\$160,279	\$63,878	\$109,262
Other Support Services	\$0	\$39,984	\$150,606
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$389,197	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$210,770	\$87,691	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$3,309,242</b>	<b>\$1,173,668</b>	<b>\$1,105,117</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,798,502	\$509,410	\$256,151	\$178,941	\$117,946	\$500
PK Instruction	\$51,518	\$14,637	\$2,305	\$349	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$42,445	\$10,917	\$109,545	\$38,214	\$4,822	\$0
Administration Services	\$306,548	\$87,698	\$39,783	\$7,244	\$0	\$1,631
Fiscal Services	\$77,670	\$35,486	\$6,559	\$6,390	\$0	\$2,151
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$153	\$585	\$97,594	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$131,525	\$44,163	\$251,287	\$95,925	\$27,642	\$101,062
Transportation Services	\$60,178	\$26,497	\$197,745	\$10,499	\$38,500	\$0
Other Support Services	\$115,412	\$53,578	\$175,414	\$135,909	\$22,319	\$14,773
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$389,197
Co-Curricular	\$117,410	\$11,729	\$62,338	\$44,252	\$62,732	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,701,208</b>	<b>\$794,116</b>	<b>\$1,101,280</b>	<b>\$518,308</b>	<b>\$371,555</b>	<b>\$509,315</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Britton-Hecla 45-4

759 5th St, Britton, SD 57430-0190

Home County: Marshall

Area in Square Miles: 661

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	468
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	468
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	469.13
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	47
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	76
% Special Needs Students*	16.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	33.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.9%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.6
Number of Graduates	28

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$53,772	
Avg Years of Experience	14.5	
% with Advanced Degrees	32.4%	
Certified Instructional Staff	34.4	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	20.3
Math	19.6
Reading	22.9
Science	23.4
Composite Score	21.7
Number Tested	14

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,211

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	321.715	336.239
9-12	123.948	135.321
<b>Total</b>	<b>445.663</b>	<b>471.560</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,406,694
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$1,406,694</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,183,890
Capital Outlay	\$1,010,327
Special Education	\$110,650
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$10,367

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$681,842,277
Owner Occupied	\$182,375,928
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$130,911,238
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$995,129,443</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$0.757
Capital Outlay	\$1.515
Bond Redemption	\$0.000